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Staff Contacts for ESEA Grant Programs 

Consolidated Programs (Entitlements) 
Program Name Phone E-mail 

Title I, Part A—Improving Basic Programs 

To find the Title I, Part A Consultant for your district, go to 

 http://titleone.dpi.wi.gov/t1consultant_dir 

Kristine Nadolski (608) 267-7338 kristine.nadolski@dpi.wi.gov  

Kyle Peaden (608) 266-5404 kyle.peaden@dpi.wi.gov   

Susan Piazza (608) 267-1284 susan.piazza@dpi.wi.gov  

Sharon Suchla (608) 266-3983 sharon.suchla@dpi.wi.gov   

Heidi Walter (608) 267-9146 heidi.walter@dpi.wi.gov 

Jacqueline Walton (608) 266-5184 jacqueline.walton@dpi.wi.gov   

Chrishirella Warthen (608) 266-3625 chrishirella.warthen@dpi.wi.gov   

Aundrea Worthing (608) 261-6322 aundrea.worthing@dpi.wi.gov    

Alfonso Zepeda-Capistrán (608) 267-2287 alfonso.zepeda-capistran@dpi.wi.gov  

Title I, Part C—Education of Migratory Children Alfonso Zepeda-Capistrán (608) 267-2287 alfonso.zepeda-capistran@dpi.wi.gov  

Title I, Part D, Subpart 2—Local Agency Programs 

(Neglected and Delinquent) 
Aundrea Worthing (608) 261-6322 aundrea.worthing@dpi.wi.gov    

Title II, Part A—Teacher and Principal Training and 

Recruiting 
Abdallah Bendada (608) 267-9270 abdallah.bendada@dpi.wi.gov 

Title II, Part B—Mathematics and Science Partnerships Abdallah Bendada (608) 267-9270 abdallah.bendada@dpi.wi.gov 
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Competitive (Discretionary) Programs 

 

Program Name Phone E-mail 
Title III, Part A, Subpart 1—English Language Acquisition 

and Language Enhancement 
Tolu Sanabria (608) 267-9235 tolu.sanabria@dpi.wi.gov   

Title III, Part A—Immigrant Children and Youth 
Audrey Lesondak (608) 266-7292 Audrey.lesondak@dpi.wi.gov  

Candice McCann (608) 267-2443 candice.mccann@dpi.wi.gov   

Title IV Part B—21st Century Community Learning Centers Steve Fernan (608) 266-3889 steven.fernan@dpi.wi.gov 

Title V, Part B, Subpart 1—Charter School Programs Lisa Geraghty 

1-888-245-2732, 

ext.5 (toll-free) 

or 
(608) 266-5728 

elisabeth.geraghty@dpi.wi.gov      

 

Title VI, Part B, Subpart 2—Rural and Low Income School 

Program 
Steve Kretzmann (608) 267-9278 stephen.kretzmann@dpi.wi.gov  

Title X, Part C—Homeless Education 
Michael Dennison (608) 266-2489 michael.dennison@dpi.wi.gov 

Kristine Nadolski (608) 267-7338 kristine.nadolski@dpi.wi.gov  

 
(For more information on the department's implementation of ESEA, visit our web site at http://esea.dpi.wi.gov/ 
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